

09.01.2020 MEDIA RELEASE

Carola Wahl is elected a member of the Board of Directors of Generali Personal Insurance Ltd. and Generali General Insurance Ltd.

At extraordinary general meetings held on 8 January 2020, Carola Wahl was elected as a new and independent member of the Board of Directors of Generali Personal Insurance Ltd. and Generali General Insurance Ltd.

Martha Böckenfeld has resigned from the Board of Directors of Generali Personal Insurance Ltd., Generali General Insurance Ltd., Fortuna Legal Protection Insurance Company Ltd. and Fortuna Investment AG.

The Board of Directors of Generali Personal Insurance Ltd. and Generali General Insurance Ltd. now comprises the following members: Jaime Anchùstegui (existing Chairman), Alfred Leu (existing Deputy Chairman), Alessandro Corsi (existing member), Thomas A. Gutzwiller (existing member) and Carola Wahl.

Between 2016 and 2019, Carola Wahl was a member of the Executive Board of AXA Switzerland, as Chief Transformation and Market Management Officer. She had responsibility for strategy, data, marketing, product development and innovation as well as for managing the transformation of AXA Switzerland. Prior to that she worked at Deutsche Telekom, Bertelsmann, America Online and Booz Allen & Hamilton. After holding a number of positions on boards of directors, supervisory boards and investor boards, since 2019 she has held advisory board positions for the "appliedAl" initiative launched by UnternehmerTUM and at innogy Innovation GmbH.

## For more information:

The media release for download can be found here.

## **ABOUT GENERALI**

Generali is one of the biggest insurance and asset management companies at global level. Founded in 1831, it is present in 50 countries throughout the world, with a total premium income of more than € 66 billion in 2018. With nearly 71,000 employees serving 61 million customers, the Group boasts a leading position in Europe and a growing presence in Asia and Latin America. Generali's ambition is to be a life-time partner to its customers, offering innovative and customised solutions thanks to an unrivalled distribution network.

Generali's roots in Switzerland date back to 1887. Today, Generali (Switzerland) Holding Ltd. operates throughout Switzerland, with two head offices – one in Adliswil and one in Nyon – and a wide network of agencies. The insurer has more than one million customers and offers products for every situation in life. These include property insurance, legal expenses insurance, life insurance and pension solutions. Generali partners with start-ups to develop innovative products. In 2018, the company became the first insurer in Switzerland to launch a digital pillar 3a solution.

**Media Relations** T +41 58 472 41 60 F +41 58 472 44 25

Generali (Switzerland) Holding Ltd.

media.ch@generali.com generali.ch

Generali (Switzerland) Holding Ltd.

A member of the Gruppo Assicurativo Generali, entered in the Italian Register of Insurance Companies under number 026.